

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28469 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 27681 OF 2024

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited ... Applicant/
Versus ... Plaintiff

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP ... Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Anand Mohan, Alhan Kayser and
Varsha Vasave i/by Avesh Kayser for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat (through V.C.) for Defendant.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2025**

P.C. :

. It is brought to the notice of this Court that rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the applicant is on record, but the reply affidavit of the defendant is not appearing on the record of this Court.

2. The defendant to ensure that the reply affidavit is on record of this Court within one week from today.

3. List this application for consideration/hearing on 7th April 2025 (High on Board).

4. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of settlement.

MANISH PITALE, J.