

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28469 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 629 OF 2025

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 629 OF 2025

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LlpRESPONDENT

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rashmin
Khandekar, Mr. Anand Mohan, Adv. Alhan Kayser and Adv.
Varsha Vasave i/b Avesh Kayser for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod Bhagat for
the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

for ad-interim relief, S.O. 17/02/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)